
Page 1 of 2

Citizen Potawatomi Nation

Coeur d' Alene Tribe

Confederated Tribes of the Grand Ronde 
Community of Oregon

Confederated Tribes of the Warm Springs 
Reservation

Coquille Indian Tribe

Flandreau Santee Sioux Tribe

Hualapai Detention and Rehabilitation Center

Intertribal Court of Southern California

Lower Brule Sioux Tribe

Makah Indian Tribe

Menominee Indian Tribe of Wisconsin

Muscogee (Creek) Nation

Oglala Sioux Tribe

Ponca Tribe of Oklahoma

Ramah Navajo Chapter

Shoshone-Paiute Tribes of Duck Valley

Skokomish Indian Tribe

St. Regis Mohawk Tribe

Tohono O''odham Nation

Ute Indian Tribe

Washoe Tribe of Nevada and California

Winnebago Tribe of Nebraska

OK

ID

OR

OR

OR

SD

AZ

CA

SD

WA

WI

OK

SD

OK

NM

NV

WA

NY

AZ

UT

NV

NE

 $149,854.00

 $149,999.00

 $88,188.00

 $150,000.00

 $146,113.00

 $149,892.00

 $976,935.00

 $126,000.00

 $349,644.00

 $1,000,000.00

 $351,853.00

 $136,940.00

 $1,000,000.00

 $289,516.00

 $966,270.00

 $231,310.00

 $150,000.00

 $150,009.00

 $350,004.00

 $1,000,000.00

 $112,997.00

 $149,995.00

Legal Name StateAward Amount

 $8,379,838.00Total Amount Awarded:

BJA FY 11 CTAS Purpose Area 4: Corrections and Correctional Alternatives Program

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Program Office

 23 Number of Awards :

As of 09/30/2011

OJP Awards - By Solicitation and State

BJA FY 11 CTAS Purpose Area 4: Corrections and 
Correctional Alternatives Program

BJA FY 11 CTAS Purpose Area 4: Corrections and 
Correctional Alternatives Program

BJA FY 11 CTAS Purpose Area 4: Corrections and 
Correctional Alternatives Program

BJA FY 11 CTAS Purpose Area 4: Corrections and 
Correctional Alternatives Program

BJA FY 11 CTAS Purpose Area 4: Corrections and 
Correctional Alternatives Program

BJA FY 11 CTAS Purpose Area 4: Corrections and 
Correctional Alternatives Program

BJA FY 11 CTAS Purpose Area 4: Corrections and 
Correctional Alternatives Program

BJA FY 11 CTAS Purpose Area 4: Corrections and 
Correctional Alternatives Program

BJA FY 11 CTAS Purpose Area 4: Corrections and 
Correctional Alternatives Program

BJA FY 11 CTAS Purpose Area 4: Corrections and 
Correctional Alternatives Program

BJA FY 11 CTAS Purpose Area 4: Corrections and 
Correctional Alternatives Program

BJA FY 11 CTAS Purpose Area 4: Corrections and 
Correctional Alternatives Program

BJA FY 11 CTAS Purpose Area 4: Corrections and 
Correctional Alternatives Program

BJA FY 11 CTAS Purpose Area 4: Corrections and 
Correctional Alternatives Program

BJA FY 11 CTAS Purpose Area 4: Corrections and 
Correctional Alternatives Program

BJA FY 11 CTAS Purpose Area 4: Corrections and 
Correctional Alternatives Program

BJA FY 11 CTAS Purpose Area 4: Corrections and 
Correctional Alternatives Program

BJA FY 11 CTAS Purpose Area 4: Corrections and 
Correctional Alternatives Program

BJA FY 11 CTAS Purpose Area 4: Corrections and 
Correctional Alternatives Program

BJA FY 11 CTAS Purpose Area 4: Corrections and 
Correctional Alternatives Program

BJA FY 11 CTAS Purpose Area 4: Corrections and 
Correctional Alternatives Program

BJA FY 11 CTAS Purpose Area 4: Corrections and 
Correctional Alternatives Program

Solicitation Title



Page 2 of 2

Zuni Tribe NM $204,319.00

Legal Name StateAward Amount

 $8,379,838.00Total Amount Awarded:

BJA FY 11 CTAS Purpose Area 4: Corrections and Correctional Alternatives Program

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Program Office

 23 Number of Awards :

 $8,379,838.00Grand Total Award Amount: 23 Grand Total Award Count:

As of 09/30/2011

OJP Awards - By Solicitation and State

BJA FY 11 CTAS Purpose Area 4: Corrections and 
Correctional Alternatives Program

Solicitation Title


